Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 – Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven H. Noll (Reg. No.28,982) Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of ges:2	
9. Statement and signature:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574	8. Deposit Account Number: 501519 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
233 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606-6473	Additional fees
Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower	国 Enclosed 国 Authorized to be charged to deposit account any
Schiff, Hardin LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved
CHARACTERISTIC OF A HEARING AID TO THE HEARING IMPAIRMENT OF THE WEARER Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
U. S. Serial No. 08/867,522 filed June 2, 1997 METHOD FOR ADAPTING THE TRANSMISSION	PATENT NO. 5,835,611 Issued November 10, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) P97,1173	B. Patent No.(s)
Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
EXCORDIN DOILO MIGION 22, 2000	City: <u>Dortmund_</u> State: <u>Germany_</u> Zip: <u>44227</u> Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other Execution Date March 22, 2006	City: Dortmund, State: Cormony 7in; 44227
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Otto-Hahn-Straße 35
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Geers Hörakustik AG & Co. KG Internal Address:
Siemens Audiologische Technik GmbH	Name: Geers Hörakustik AG & Co. KG
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Director of United States Patent and Trademark Office : Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	230350
1 011111 10 1000	S - 2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
500 UPTO 4505	3-2006 EET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT

In a good and valuable consideration the undersigned

Siemens Audiologische Technik GmbH Gebbertstraße 125

91085 Erlangen Deutschland

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Geers Hörakustik AG & Co. KG Otto-Hahn-Straße 35

44227 Dortmund Germany

and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent(s):

<u>Patent No.</u> <u>Date of Patent</u> 5,835,611 11/10/98

Date: 03/22/2006

Siemens Audiologische Technik GmbH

Schmidt

Mausolf

Authorized Officer

Authorized Officer

Date:

Geers Hörakustik AG & Co. KG

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0137